
11 OCTOBER CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/38-continued 

AK 
CH 
HO 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
CH 
CH 
AK 
WN 

Tariff 
Item 

8477.80.00 
8479.89.00 
8481.80.19 
85.06 
8512.20.00 
8512.20.00 

8515.80.01 
8516.90.00 
8530.80.00 
8536.30.00 
Chapter 87 

Description of Goods 

Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, not 
exceeding capacities in mild steel up to and Including 42111D. 
(Mui ti-purpose or composl te machines incorporating this 
function fall within this exclusion) 
Samco model LPl5 vertical and bobbin sander 
Surface planers, buzzers or jointers wl th blade not 
exceeding 310mm 
Thicknessers, with a capacity up to and Including 330111D. 
(Multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating this 
function fall within this exclusion) 
Woodturning lathes, for operation with tools held by the hand 
or semi-automatic (but not including fully automatic) 
End-matching machines 
Woodworking machinery; viz: 
Automatic firewood saws 
Handsaws with throat capacity not exceeding 535111D (211n.) 
Box nailing machines 
Breast benches 
Circular breakdown saws 
Circular saw benches, hand-feed, including builders' treadle saw 
benches, with blade diameter not exceeding 360mm 
Cut-off saws, pendulum type with motor not exceeding 3. 75 kW 
(5 h.p.) and with blade diameter not exceeding 500DID (201n.) 
Docking saws 
Dovetailing machines with single spindle and manual feed 
Dri II presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding 22. 2111D 
capacity in mild steel 
Horizontal dowel boring machines, not exceeding 25111D capacity 
In mi Id steel 
Log cut-off swing saws 
Post peelers 
Precision veneer trllllDing saws 
Radial arm saws, overhead crosscut saws, and trenching machines, 
powered by single phase electric motors 
Splitting saws 
Tenoning machines, single spindle 
Veneer presses manually operated, single daylight, for cold 
pressing 
Vertical breakdown saws 
Wood debarking machines, Rosser head not exceeding 1425mm 
(561n.) diameter and ring type not exceeding 1275111D (501n.) 
diameter 
NB: Any multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating a 
combination of the above functions are excluded from this 
concession 
Plastic scrap cutter with reciprocating blades 
Gold dredge tumbler assembly 
Puncture repair can aerosol valves 
Hearing aid batteries 
Mitsubishi ex Lancer reversing lamps part No. MBI 41359 
Number plate lights of the following types only: 
Ford Cortina Mk IV Part No. 81AG - 13550AA 
Ford Laser Mk I Part No. BA 14-89-665 
Ford Cortina Mk V 
Plastic pipe resistance welding machines 
Cooking surface coloured glass sheets 
Al rcraft docking guidance system 
Intrinsically safe safety barriers 
(A) Spare and service parts (except tyres and tubes) for motor 
vehicles which are over 30 years of age on condl tion that, the 
Collector of Customs at the port of entry Is satisfied 
that the parts have been specially designed for vehicles 
exceeding 30 years of age and that the parts will be used 
only in the repair or restoration of vehicles over 30 years 
of age 
(B) Spare and service parts (except tyres and tubes) for 
motor vehicles of between 12 and 30 years of age when 
Imported by or on behalf of an approved museum, for the repair 
or restoration of vehicles which are used only for any of 
the following purposes: 
(i) for display as museum exhibits 
(Ii) for restoration and subsequent display 
(iii) for display and use at, or in connection with, 
exhibitions, ral l les, or similar gatherings relating 
specifically to the aims and activities of the approved 
museum. 
NOTE: This concession applies regardless of tariff classification 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

WN 87.03) 
87.04) 
87.05) 
87.11) 

Motor vehicles, built not less than 12 years or more than Free Free 
30 years from the date of importation, when imported by 
or on behalf of an approved vehicle museum. The vehicles 
will be used only for any of the following purposes: 
(i) for display as museum exhibits 
(II) for restoration and subsequent display 
(Ill) for display and use at, or in connection with exhibitions, 
rallies, or similar gatherings relating specifically to the 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

800403L 
840061L 
800426K 
800535E 
800399J 
800400F 

800493F 
8400578 
8400608 
8005346 
820266E 

8202656 

4007 

Effective 
From To 

8/88 
1/88 
8/88 
8/88 
4/88 
4/88 

8/88 
8/88 
8/88 
8/88 
8/88 

8/88 


