Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/38-continued

larii	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref.	Effective From To
		Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, not exceeding capacities in mild steel up to and including 42mm. (Multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating this function fall within this exclusion) Samco model LP15 vertical and bobbin sander		***			
		Surface planers, buzzers or jointers with blade not exceeding 310mm Thicknessers, with a capacity up to and including 330mm.					
		(Multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating this function fall within this exclusion) Woodturning lathes, for operation with tools held by the hand or semi-automatic (but not including fully automatic)					
		End-matching machines Woodworking machinery; viz: Automatic firewood saws Bandsaws with throat capacity not exceeding 535mm (21in.)					
		Box nailing machines Breast benches Circular breakdown saws					
		Circular saw benches, hand-feed, including builders' treadle saw benches, with blade diameter not exceeding 360mm Cut-off saws, pendulum type with motor not exceeding 3.75 kW					
		(5 h.p.) and with blade diameter not exceeding 500mm (20in.) Docking saws Dovetailing machines with single spindle and manual feed Drill presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding 22.2mm					
		capacity in mild steel Horizontal dowel boring machines, not exceeding 25mm capacity in mild steel Log cut-off swing saws					
		Post peelers Precision veneer trimming saws Radial arm saws, overhead crosscut saws, and trenching machines, powered by single phase electric motors					
		Splitting saws Tenoning machines, single spindle Veneer presses manually operated, single daylight, for cold					
		pressing Vertical breakdown saws Wood debarking machines, Rosser head not exceeding 1425mm (56in.) diameter and ring type not exceeding 1275mm (50in.) diameter					
		NB: Any multi-purpose or composite machines incorporating a combination of the above functions are excluded from this concession					
AK CH HO	8477.80.00 8479.89.00 8481.80.19	Plastic scrap cutter with reciprocating blades Gold dredge tumbler assembly Puncture repair can aerosol valves	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 99 99	800403L 840061L 800426K	8/88 1/88 8/88
AK AK AK	85.06 8512.20.00 8512.20.00	Hearing aid batteries Mitsubishi ex Lancer reversing lamps part No. MBI 41359 Number plate lights of the following types only: Ford Cortina Mk IV Part No. 81AG - 13550AA Ford Laser Mk I Part No. BA 14-89-665 Ford Cortina Mk V	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 99 99	800535E 800399J 800400F	8/88 4/88 4/88
AK CH CH	8515.80.01 8516.90.00 8530.80.00	Plastic pipe resistance welding machines Cooking surface coloured glass sheets Aircraft docking guidance system	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 99 99	800493F 840057B 840060B	8/88 8/88 8/88
AK WN	8536.30.00 Chapter 87	Intrinsically safe safety barriers (A) Spare and service parts (except tyres and tubes) for motor vehicles which are over 30 years of age on condition that, the Collector of Customs at the port of entry is satisfied that the parts have been specially designed for vehicles exceeding 30 years of age and that the parts will be used only in the repair or restoration of vehicles over 30 years of age	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	800534G 820266E	8/88 8/88
		 (B) Spare and service parts (except tyres and tubes) for motor vehicles of between 12 and 30 years of age when imported by or on behalf of an approved museum, for the repair or restoration of vehicles which are used only for any of the following purposes: (i) for display as museum exhibits (ii) for restoration and subsequent display (iii) for display and use at, or in connection with, exhibitions, rallies, or similar gatherings relating 		,			
WN	87.03) 87.04) 87.05) 87.11)	specifically to the aims and activities of the approved museum. NOTE: This concession applies regardless of tariff classification Motor vehicles, built not less than 12 years or more than 30 years from the date of importation, when imported by or on behalf of an approved vehicle museum. The vehicles will be used only for any of the following purposes: (i) for display as museum exhibits (ii) for restoration and subsequent display	Free	Free	99	820265G	8/88
		(iii) for display and use at, or in connection with exhibitions, rallies, or similar gatherings relating specifically to the					